A 10 58 140

10/ 58 17 9 DICS Rec'd PSTIPIO 22 OCT 2002

| | ^ · · · | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | 2-11-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| DOCKET NO. 4468-038 | Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| | 02308109 documents or copy thereto: | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| 1. Hiroyuki KURITA | Name: ADVANTEST CORPORATION | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | Street Address: 32-1 Asahi-cho 1-chome, Nerima-ku | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | C' The State | | | |
| | City: Tokyo State: | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Zip: 179-0071 Country: JAPAN | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | |
| Execution Date September 27, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/258 | 179 | | | |
| If the document is being filed together with a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: September 27, 2002 | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | |
| filed | issued | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | | |
| Name: | □ Enclosed | | | |
| LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Internal Address: | ⊠ Credit Card payment form enclosed | | | |
| Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 | 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 | | | |
| | | | | |
| City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| DO NOTJUSE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | |
| / <i>H</i> A | | | | |
| Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310 | October 22, 2002 | | | |
| Name of Person, Registration No. | Signature Date | | | |
| | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: 2 | | | | |
| CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | |

10/24/2002 SHAJARRO 00000102 10258179

03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0130

Docket No.: 4468-038

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

| | 3) | | |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | s made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns ANTEST CORPORATION having a place of busine | | 1-chome, Nerima-ku, |
| Tokyo | o, 179-0071 Japan | | |
| | essors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the enti ed in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled | re right, title and interest for | the United States of America |
| COM | MUNICATION TEST APPARATUS, C | COMMUNICATION | TEST METHOD, |
| | MUNICATION TEST PROGRAM, AND REG GRAM | CORDING MEDIUM | RECORDING THE |
| (a) | for which an application for United States Letters Patent was States Serial No; or; | filed on | _, and identified by United |
| (b) | for which an application for United States Letters Patent was ex- | ecuted on, | |
| all Unite continua Property agrees th | undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Coed States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any ations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Invito the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successant the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act of AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest. | and all extensions, division nternational Convention for essors, assigns and legal reprain behalf of said ASSIGNEE; rest, and to render all nece | as, reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial resentatives; the undersigned essary assistance in making |
| ASSIGN applicat ASSIGN | ion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Le NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without ions for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed es intion hereby transferred. | it further remuneration, in an said invention; and to exec | nd to any improvements, and cute any papers by the said |
| SIGNEI | O on the date indicated aside my signature: | | |
| Name: | iroyuki Kurita | 27 Sop 100 Z Date: | |
| ?) Name: | | Date: | |
| | | | |

Date:

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0131

Name:

Hiroyuki KURITA

2)